AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
"AN ORDINANCE PERTAINING TO PUBLIC
HEALTH ESTABLISHING RULES REGULATING
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS"

WHEREAS, the County of Kendall under and by virtue of the Kendall County Health Department no longer has a sanitarian or other person qualified to perform the instructions or other acts necessary to carry out the terms and provisions of "An Ordinance pertaining to Public Health Establishing Rules Regulating Water Supply Systems and Sewage Disposal Systems" as heretofore adopted on the 14th day of March, 1972; and

WHEREAS, the Kendall County Zoning and Building Department is capable of providing the inspections and other acts necessary to carry out terms of the aforesaid Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the County of Kendall that the Kendall County Zoning and Building Department perform the aforesaid duties in lieu of the Kendall County Health Department;

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS ORDAINED as follows:

- 1. That the Kendall County Zoning and Building Department is hereby substituted in lieu of the Kendall County Health Department wherever the Kendall County Health Department may so appear in an Ordinance Pertaining to Public Health Establishing Rules Regulating Water Supply Systems and Sewage Disposal Systems.
- 2. That this Ordinance is effective for the above purpose only and in no manner appeals or modifies the aforesaid Ordinance except as stated in Section 1 above.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 12 day of Secenter , 1972

Chairman, Kendall County Board

Attest:

Clark